1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The I-542 Series Explosion-Proof Temperature-Pressure
Switch is designed for rigorous engine-mounted service as
well as low-cost, dependable protection against damage to
equipment or process.
Originally, these explosion-proof switches were
developed for safety shutdown service on internal

I-542 Series
Form No. P-2236, Rev. C
Ordering Information:
When ordering, give the following information:
1. Model number. (See Tables I thru VI.)
2. Temperature range, setpoint and capillary length.
3. Pressure range and setpoint.
4. Number and type of switches required.
5. Accessories.
6. Shipping, invoicing and tagging instructions.
Spare Parts:
When ordering spare parts, please furnish the
following:
1. Model number from cover plate.
2. Serial number from cover plate.
3. Pressure and/or temperature ranges.
 2
MODEL IDENTIFICATION
TABLE II - I-542-H and N SERIES
NUMBER SHOWN IN BOX AT INTERSECTION OF RANGE AND SWITCH ASSEMBLY DESIRED IS SUFFIX
NUMBER FOR UNIT.
TABLE III - I-542-J SERIES
NUMBER SHOWN IN BOX AT INTERSECTION OF RANGE AND SWITCH ASSEMBLY DESIRED IS SUFFIX
NUMBER FOR UNIT.
TABLE IV - I-542-K SERIES
NUMBER SHOWN IN BOX AT INTERSECTION OF MOUNTING THREAD AND SWITCH ASSEMBLY
DESIRED IS SUFFIX NUMBER FOR UNIT.
SWITCHES
EXTERNAL MOUNTING THREAD
3/4 - 14 NPT 1/2 - 14 NPT
One SPDT 1 5
Two SPDT 2 6
One Split-Contact 3 7
Two Split-Contact 4 8
One Heavy-Duty SPDT 9 11
Two Heavy-Duty SP T 10 12
TABLE I
SPECIFY
MODEL
TEMP. ELEMENT PRESSURE
ELEMENT
SWITCHING ACTION
STANDARD
NO. SWITCHES REMOTE INTEGRAL
I-542-H  X X Independent-Pressure and Temperature 2
I-542-J  X  Simultaneous-Temperature 1
I-542-K   X Simultaneous-Pressure 1
I-542-L X  X Simultaneous-Temperature or Pressure 1
I-542-M  X X Simultaneous-Temperature or Pressure 1
I-542-N X  X Independent-Temperature and Pressure 2
I-542-P X   Simultaneous-Temperature 1
I-542-Q   2X Independent- (2) Pressure 2
 TEMPERATURE RANGE-F. (°C.)
SWITCHES
130-150
(54.4-65.5)